
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT #5053 TITLE: Mills B. Lane Bridge Rehabilitation COST: $256,050.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
This project included an MWBE goal of 14% (7% MBE and 7% WBE). Massana Construction submitted MWBE participation of 
14.2%. MBE participation is in the amount of 7% using SRC Ventures, LLC (Brooks, GA) 

(C)
. WBE participation is in the amount of 

7.2% using Athena Construction Group, Inc. (College Park, GA) 
(F)

. 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for the Mills B. Lane Bridge rehabilitation project to Massana Construction in 
the amount of $256,050.00.   
 
The original contract was for construction services to rehabilitate the Mills B. Lane Bridge. This contract modification is needed to 
repair bridge cap cracking caused by corrosion that occurred during the project.   
 
The original contract was approved by Council on June 22, 2017 in the amount of $763,600.00.  The total amount of this contract to 
date, including this modification is $1,019,650.00. The second and only other bidder was TIC – The Industrial Company in the 
amount of $1,140,750.00. This modification could not have been foreseen by either bidder. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for the Mills B. Lane Bridge rehabilitation project to Massana Construction in 
the amount of $256,050.00.   

 


